In the material event disclosure dated 01.07.2024, it was stated that “a contract was signed between our Company and a domestically 

based customer for the installation of a ground-mounted solar power plant, including land costs, with a total value of USD 3,830,000 

(Three Million Eight Hundred Thirty Thousand US Dollars), excluding VAT,” and in the material event disclosure dated 16.09.2025, it 

was stated that “a contract was signed between our Company and a domestically based customer for the installation of a ground-

mounted solar power plant, with a total value of USD 3,627,936.00 excluding VAT.”